
Lynn (11-15, 5-10 SSC) -vs- Barry (14-12, 7-8 SSC)
02/23/05 at Health & Sports Center, Miami Shores, FL

 
 

 
 
Lynn 40

 
Barry 67

 

Date: 02/23/05
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 216
Site: Health & Sports Center, Miami Shores, FL
Referees: Shane Griffin, Mitch Kaufmann, Victor Hernandez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lynn 18 22 40
Barry 30 37 67

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CODIGA, Jackie * 34 5-12 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 2 10
3 WAYE, Makina * 37 3-8 0-1 3-5 1-5 6 3 5 3 0 0 9
21 OSMER, Megan * 29 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 9
23 SYKORA, Lisa * 40 3-12 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
30 TURNER, Vivian * 37 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 3 1 0 6
12 ARMSTRONG, Allegra 23 0-8 0-4 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 3 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-51 0-11 6-9 10-22 32 9 11 16 3 3 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 17-51   33.3 % 0-11   0.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:32

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 MAST, Karla * 30 7-12 4-5 2-2 4-6 10 0 5 0 3 4 20
43 JANNSON, Sandra * 30 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 1 0 2 8
41 MAGEEAN, Amanda * 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
33 DENMON, Nicole * 18 2-9 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 5
34 WIRTH, Alana * 28 2-3 0-0 0-0 6-7 13 2 3 1 0 2 4
12 CABALLERO, Vivian 8 4-5 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9
3 NESBIT, Yashica 16 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 6
32 ALLEN, Daphnee 20 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 SECEROVIC, Anisa 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 1 1 3
4 COLLINS, Nikki 8 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
21 WEAVER, Loren 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 RUMPH, Ratisha 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 9-19 4-6 16-26 42 12 20 11 5 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 27-64   42.2 % 9-19   47.4 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 31 2nd-02:42



First Half Box Score
Lynn 18

Barry 30

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CODIGA, Jackie 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
3 WAYE, Makina 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 0 2
21 OSMER, Megan 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
23 SYKORA, Lisa 20 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
30 TURNER, Vivian 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 2
12 ARMSTRONG, Allegra 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-51 0-11 6-9 10-22 32 9 11 16 3 3 40
36.0 % 0.0 % NaN

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 MAST, Karla 16 4-8 2-3 2-2 2-2 4 0 3 0 2 4 12
43 JANNSON, Sandra 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
41 MAGEEAN, Amanda 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 DENMON, Nicole 12 2-7 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
34 WIRTH, Alana 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
12 CABALLERO, Vivian 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 NESBIT, Yashica 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 ALLEN, Daphnee 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 SECEROVIC, Anisa 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 COLLINS, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 WEAVER, Loren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 RUMPH, Ratisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-64 9-19 4-6 16-26 42 12 20 11 5 9 67
37.9 % 55.6 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Lynn 22

Barry 37

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 CODIGA, Jackie 15 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 4
3 WAYE, Makina 20 2-5 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 7
21 OSMER, Megan 13 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
23 SYKORA, Lisa 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 TURNER, Vivian 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 ARMSTRONG, Allegra 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-51 0-11 6-9 10-22 32 9 11 16 3 3 40
30.8 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 MAST, Karla 14 3-4 2-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 0 1 0 8
43 JANNSON, Sandra 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 2 5
41 MAGEEAN, Amanda 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
33 DENMON, Nicole 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 WIRTH, Alana 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 2 0 0 1 4
12 CABALLERO, Vivian 4 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 7
3 NESBIT, Yashica 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 4
32 ALLEN, Daphnee 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SECEROVIC, Anisa 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0
4 COLLINS, Nikki 8 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
21 WEAVER, Loren 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 RUMPH, Ratisha 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-64 9-19 4-6 16-26 42 12 20 11 5 9 67
45.7 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
19:46 MISS JUMPER by JANNSON,SANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
19:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DAPHNEE

-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA
GOOD JUMPER by OSMER,MEGAN 19:07 2-3 H 1

18:44 MISS JUMPER by JANNSON,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,VIVIAN(in the paint) 18:32 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

18:19 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,KARLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OSMER,MEGAN 17:52

17:50 STEAL  by WIRTH,ALANA
17:48 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIRTH,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by WAYE,MAKINA 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA
17:19 MISS LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
16:51 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA
GOOD JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 16:39 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by TURNER,VIVIAN --

16:28 MISS LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by CODIGA,JACKIE --
TURNOVER  by SYKORA,LISA 16:09

16:07 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
15:57 TURNOVER  by DENMON,NICOLE

STEAL  by CODIGA,JACKIE 15:54
MISS JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
15:31 MISS LAYUP by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by CODIGA,JACKIE --
MISS JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
14:46 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
14:33 FOUL  by JANNSON,SANDRA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:33
TURNOVER  by OSMER,MEGAN 14:22

14:11 TURNOVER  by WIRTH,ALANA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:51

13:35 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JANNSON,SANDRA
-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA

TURNOVER  by WAYE,MAKINA 13:16
13:14 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
13:11 FOUL  by NESBIT,YASHICA
13:11 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,YASHICA

FOUL  by OSMER,MEGAN 12:58
12:46 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 12:35
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 12:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by OSMER,MEGAN 12:08 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --

11:31 TURNOVER  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 11:09



11:09 BLOCK  by MAST,KARLA
REBOUND OFF by SYKORA,LISA --
GOOD JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 11:01 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

10:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:37 MISS 3PTR by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by WAYE,MAKINA 10:22

10:07 MISS 3PTR by JANNSON,SANDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DAPHNEE

09:57 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CABALLERO,VIVIAN
-- ASSIST  by SECEROVIC,ANISA

MISS 3PTR by CODIGA,JACKIE 09:34
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,VIVIAN 09:32

09:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:18 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:08 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SECEROVIC,ANISA

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
MISS LAYUP by WAYE,MAKINA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DENMON,NICOLE
08:18 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
GOOD JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 07:53 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by CODIGA,JACKIE --
FOUL  by WAYE,MAKINA 07:34
FOUL  by WAYE,MAKINA 07:24

07:24 MISS FT by DENMON,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:24 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by DENMON,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 07:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 07:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
06:33 TURNOVER  by DENMON,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by SYKORA,LISA 06:21
06:20 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA

FOUL  by SYKORA,LISA 06:19
05:59 MISS JUMPER by SECEROVIC,ANISA

BLOCK  by TURNER,VIVIAN 05:59
-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,KARLA

05:54 12-20 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MAST,KARLA
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA
05:26 MISS 3PTR by SECEROVIC,ANISA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:17 MISS JUMPER by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by MAST,KARLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:56
04:52 MISS JUMPER by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
03:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SYKORA,LISA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by WAYE,MAKINA --



Second Half Play By Play

TURNOVER  by TURNER,VIVIAN 03:25
FOUL  by TURNER,VIVIAN 02:56

02:56 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by MAST,KARLA
02:56 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by MAST,KARLA

GOOD JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 02:37 14-22 H 8
02:22 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,YASHICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by SYKORA,LISA(in the paint) 02:05 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

01:48 MISS 3PTR by NESBIT,YASHICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,KARLA

01:41 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,KARLA
GOOD LAYUP by WAYE,MAKINA(in the paint) 01:07 18-27 H 9

01:03 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
MISS 3PTR by SYKORA,LISA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,YASHICA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,YASHICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
00:01 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,KARLA

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
19:46 MISS JUMPER by JANNSON,SANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
19:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DAPHNEE

-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA
GOOD JUMPER by OSMER,MEGAN 19:07 2-3 H 1

18:44 MISS JUMPER by JANNSON,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,VIVIAN(in the paint) 18:32 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

18:19 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,KARLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OSMER,MEGAN 17:52

17:50 STEAL  by WIRTH,ALANA
17:48 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIRTH,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by WAYE,MAKINA 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA
17:19 MISS LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
16:51 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA
GOOD JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 16:39 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by TURNER,VIVIAN --

16:28 MISS LAYUP by DENMON,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by CODIGA,JACKIE --
TURNOVER  by SYKORA,LISA 16:09

16:07 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
15:57 TURNOVER  by DENMON,NICOLE

STEAL  by CODIGA,JACKIE 15:54
MISS JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
15:31 MISS LAYUP by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by CODIGA,JACKIE --
MISS JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
14:46 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE



REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
14:33 FOUL  by JANNSON,SANDRA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:33
TURNOVER  by OSMER,MEGAN 14:22

14:11 TURNOVER  by WIRTH,ALANA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:51

13:35 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JANNSON,SANDRA
-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA

TURNOVER  by WAYE,MAKINA 13:16
13:14 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
13:11 FOUL  by NESBIT,YASHICA
13:11 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,YASHICA

FOUL  by OSMER,MEGAN 12:58
12:46 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 12:35
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 12:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by OSMER,MEGAN 12:08 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --

11:31 TURNOVER  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 11:09

11:09 BLOCK  by MAST,KARLA
REBOUND OFF by SYKORA,LISA --
GOOD JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 11:01 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

10:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:37 MISS 3PTR by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by WAYE,MAKINA 10:22

10:07 MISS 3PTR by JANNSON,SANDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DAPHNEE

09:57 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CABALLERO,VIVIAN
-- ASSIST  by SECEROVIC,ANISA

MISS 3PTR by CODIGA,JACKIE 09:34
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,VIVIAN 09:32

09:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:18 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:08 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SECEROVIC,ANISA

-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
MISS LAYUP by WAYE,MAKINA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DENMON,NICOLE
08:18 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
GOOD JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 07:53 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by CODIGA,JACKIE --
FOUL  by WAYE,MAKINA 07:34
FOUL  by WAYE,MAKINA 07:24

07:24 MISS FT by DENMON,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:24 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by DENMON,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 07:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 07:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
06:33 TURNOVER  by DENMON,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by SYKORA,LISA 06:21



06:20 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
FOUL  by SYKORA,LISA 06:19

05:59 MISS JUMPER by SECEROVIC,ANISA
BLOCK  by TURNER,VIVIAN 05:59

-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,KARLA
05:54 12-20 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MAST,KARLA

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA

05:26 MISS 3PTR by SECEROVIC,ANISA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:17 MISS JUMPER by MAST,KARLA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by MAST,KARLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:56
04:52 MISS JUMPER by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
03:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SYKORA,LISA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by WAYE,MAKINA --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,VIVIAN 03:25
FOUL  by TURNER,VIVIAN 02:56

02:56 12-21 H 9 GOOD FT by MAST,KARLA
02:56 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by MAST,KARLA

GOOD JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 02:37 14-22 H 8
02:22 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,YASHICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by SYKORA,LISA(in the paint) 02:05 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

01:48 MISS 3PTR by NESBIT,YASHICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,KARLA

01:41 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,KARLA
GOOD LAYUP by WAYE,MAKINA(in the paint) 01:07 18-27 H 9

01:03 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
MISS 3PTR by SYKORA,LISA 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,YASHICA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,YASHICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by MAST,KARLA
00:01 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,KARLA
19:34 MISS JUMPER by MAST,KARLA

REBOUND DEF by OSMER,MEGAN --
19:13 FOUL  by WIRTH,ALANA

MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 19:10
REBOUND OFF by OSMER,MEGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 19:03 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

18:45 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAPHNEE
BLOCK  by CODIGA,JACKIE 18:45

-- REBOUND OFF by DENMON,NICOLE
18:41 TURNOVER  by DENMON,NICOLE
18:41 FOUL  by DENMON,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by CODIGA,JACKIE 18:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,YASHICA

18:19 TURNOVER  by JANNSON,SANDRA
STEAL  by CODIGA,JACKIE 18:17

18:15 FOUL  by JANNSON,SANDRA



TURNOVER  by TURNER,VIVIAN 18:13
18:10 STEAL  by JANNSON,SANDRA
18:09 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JANNSON,SANDRA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WAYE,MAKINA 17:47 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by SYKORA,LISA --

17:47 FOUL  by JANNSON,SANDRA
MISS FT by WAYE,MAKINA 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
17:44 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,KARLA

-- ASSIST  by NESBIT,YASHICA
GOOD LAYUP by CODIGA,JACKIE(in the paint) 17:27 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by OSMER,MEGAN --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 17:22

17:09 MISS 3PTR by JANNSON,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --
MISS JUMPER by WAYE,MAKINA 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,YASHICA
16:40 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,YASHICA

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA

16:20 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAGEEAN,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JANNSON,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by CODIGA,JACKIE 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,YASHICA

15:44 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAGEEAN,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NESBIT,YASHICA

MISS JUMPER by SYKORA,LISA 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA

15:18 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA
REBOUND DEF by OSMER,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,VIVIAN 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA
14:53 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MAGEEAN,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:49
TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 14:12

13:56 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --

13:52 FOUL  by COLLINS,NIKKI
MISS FT by WAYE,MAKINA 13:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WAYE,MAKINA 13:52 25-41 H 16

13:25 MISS JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SYKORA,LISA 13:07

13:07 BLOCK  by MAST,KARLA
-- REBOUND DEF by MAST,KARLA

12:54 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,YASHICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,NIKKI

TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:27
12:17 25-45 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by NESBIT,YASHICA

GOOD JUMPER by WAYE,MAKINA 11:55 27-45 H 18
FOUL  by TURNER,VIVIAN 11:45

11:21 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by CODIGA,JACKIE 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DENMON,NICOLE
10:58 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAPHNEE

REBOUND DEF by CODIGA,JACKIE --
MISS 3PTR by CODIGA,JACKIE 10:36
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,VIVIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,VIVIAN(in the paint) 10:32 29-45 H 16



FOUL  by TURNER,VIVIAN 10:17
10:02 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,KARLA
09:48 29-48 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,NIKKI

-- ASSIST  by MAST,KARLA
MISS JUMPER by WAYE,MAKINA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NIKKI
09:01 MISS JUMPER by DENMON,NICOLE

BLOCK  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 09:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
08:52 MISS JUMPER by MAGEEAN,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
08:47 MISS JUMPER by MAGEEAN,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
08:35 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by CODIGA,JACKIE --
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
07:51 29-50 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MAST,KARLA(in the paint)
07:37 FOUL  by MAGEEAN,AMANDA

GOOD FT by OSMER,MEGAN 07:37 30-50 H 20
GOOD FT by OSMER,MEGAN 07:37 31-50 H 19

07:31 MISS LAYUP by CABALLERO,VIVIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAST,KARLA

07:26 MISS 3PTR by SECEROVIC,ANISA
-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA

07:20 31-52 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CABALLERO,VIVIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIRTH,ALANA

TURNOVER  by CODIGA,JACKIE 06:49
06:49 STEAL  by SECEROVIC,ANISA
06:44 31-54 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by CABALLERO,VIVIAN

-- ASSIST  by JANNSON,SANDRA
GOOD LAYUP by OSMER,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:26 33-54 H 21
ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --

06:22 FOUL  by CABALLERO,VIVIAN
GOOD FT by OSMER,MEGAN 06:22 34-54 H 20

05:42 34-56 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CABALLERO,VIVIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JANNSON,SANDRA

05:42 FOUL  by WIRTH,ALANA
MISS FT by OSMER,MEGAN 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JANNSON,SANDRA
05:36 FOUL  by JANNSON,SANDRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:34
MISS LAYUP by OSMER,MEGAN 05:22

05:22 BLOCK  by CABALLERO,VIVIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA

05:05 34-58 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by WIRTH,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by SECEROVIC,ANISA

TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 04:38
04:37 STEAL  by JANNSON,SANDRA

FOUL  by OSMER,MEGAN 04:28
04:28 34-59 H 25 GOOD FT by CABALLERO,VIVIAN
04:28 MISS FT by CABALLERO,VIVIAN

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA
03:57 34-62 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MAST,KARLA

-- ASSIST  by JANNSON,SANDRA
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SECEROVIC,ANISA
03:23 TURNOVER  by SECEROVIC,ANISA



TURNOVER  by WAYE,MAKINA 03:06
03:04 STEAL  by WIRTH,ALANA

FOUL  by WAYE,MAKINA 02:48
02:42 34-65 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by JANNSON,SANDRA

-- ASSIST  by WIRTH,ALANA
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:46 MISS JUMPER by RUMPH,RATISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by WIRTH,ALANA
01:41 MISS LAYUP by RUMPH,RATISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:32 FOUL  by COLLINS,NIKKI

GOOD FT by WAYE,MAKINA 01:32 35-65 H 30
GOOD FT by WAYE,MAKINA 01:32 36-65 H 29

01:19 36-67 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by WIRTH,ALANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SECEROVIC,ANISA

MISS LAYUP by SYKORA,LISA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WIRTH,ALANA

00:47 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by WAYE,MAKINA --
GOOD LAYUP by SYKORA,LISA(in the paint) 00:38 38-67 H 29
ASSIST  by WAYE,MAKINA --

00:19 MISS JUMPER by WIRTH,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA --
MISS JUMPER by WAYE,MAKINA 00:12

00:12 BLOCK  by SECEROVIC,ANISA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CODIGA,JACKIE(in the paint) 00:05 40-67 H 27

00:00 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,NIKKI
STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,ALLEGRA 00:00


